-ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Ro	equest or		Date of Request: 3-10-2020 quest
1. Type of Request:			
] Intergovernmental	Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐	Appropriation/Sup	plemental	DRMC Change
Other:			
2. Title: (Start with approves, amend acceptance, contract execution, co			or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant supplemental request, etc.)
livestock to graze on city-owned No change to the agreement amou	land near the Denver Aunt (ENVHL-2020540	Arapahoe Disposal Site 45-00).	years for a new end date of 6-15-23 to allow e (DADS) at Gun Club Road and Hampden Avenue.
	ient of Public Hea	ith & Environme	ent - Division of Environmental Quality
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of ordinance/resolution	proposed	Contact perso	on to present item at Mayor-Council and
Name: Diane DeLillio			DeLillo & Will Fenton
Email: diane.delillio@denvergov.org Phone: 720-865-5448			lelillio@denvergov.org
			ton@denvergov.org 55-5448 & 720-865-5361
for the purpose of grazing livestock. T	The benefits to the City a deterrent to vandalist equest (if applicable)	from this agreement assm. The extension is	S) located at Gun Club Road and Hampden Avenue are reduction in native vegetation and therefore for a three-year period as allowed by the current
8. ** <u>For all contracts,</u> fill out and	submit accompanyin	g Key Contract Terr	ns worksheet**
	To be completed	l by Mayor's Legislati	ve Team:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0280

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contr Lease	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > S	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: RUNNING CRE	CEK RANCH, LLC		
Contract cont	rol number: Contract control nu	mber #ENVHL-202054045-00 (Jagg	aer) / #ENVHL-201101017-03 (Alfresco)	
Location: 350	0 E. Hampden Ave., Arapahoe Cour	nty		
Is this a new o	contract? Yes No Is the	is an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	If yes, how many? 2 prior to this request	
Contract Terr Existing: 9/21/ Amended: 9/2	(11 - 6/15/20)	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>ar</u>	mended dates):	
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract tot	al): Revenue contract	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A) 61,000	(B)	(A+B) 61000	
	01,000	0	81000	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	9/21/11 - 6/15/20	3 years	6/15/23	
for the purpose	ase City-owned land near the Denver te of grazing livestock. The benefits t	o the City from this agreement are red	ted at Gun Club Road and Hampden Avenue uction in native vegetation and therefore ree-year period as allowed by the current	
This revenue c	y mutual agreement of the Parties in	11. Under the current contract, "The to	why not? erm may be extended for two additional three- extend the contract. This is the last allowed	
Has this contr	ractor provided these services to the	ne City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
Source of funds: Revenue Contract (funds provided to City from this contract are deposited to Enterprise Fund 78100)				
Is this contrac	et subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE X0101 ACD	BE N/A	
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts)	:	
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract? N	Tone		
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Team	n:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0280		Date En	Date Entered:	